form 3160-3 July 1992)	MOSES, NE Noses, Ne Unit	W MEXICO 882 ED STATES	40 SUBMIT IN TH (Other instru reverse s	ctions on OMB NO. 1004-0136
		OF THE INTER		5. LEASE DEBIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO.
		LAND MANAGEMEN		LC 059576
APF	PLICATION FOR P	ERMIT TO DRILL	OR DEEPEN	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
I. TYPE OF WORK				7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
. TYPE OF WELL		Maljamar Grayburg Unit		
NAME OF OPERATOR	GAS WELL OTHER		NGLE MULTII DNE ZONE	PLE 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME WELL NO. 92
NAME OF OPERATOR	The Wiser Oi	l Company		9. API WELL NO.
ADDRESS AND TELEPHON				
5/885-5433		, Carlsbad, N		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
At surface	L (Report location clearly and 1579' FSL & 234			Maljamar Grayburg San And 11. SBC., T., B., M., OR BLK. AND SUBYEY OR AREA
				Sec 3, T175, R32E
	1/2 mile east			12. COUNTY OF PARISH 13. STATE
5. DISTANCE FROM F	PROPUSED*	-	D. OF ACRES IN LEASE	Lea NM
LOCATION TO NEA PROPERTY OR LEA (Also to degress		1061'	3280	TO THIS WELL 40
S. DISTANCE FROM TO NEAREST WEI	PROPOSED LOCATION* LL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,	541 19. m	COPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS
OR APPLIED FOR, O	N THIS LEASE, FT. whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		4400'	Rotary 22. Approx. date work will start*
L ELEVATIONS (SHOW	whether Dr. RI, GR. etc.)	4218' GR		04/15/95
;.		PROPOSED CASING ANI	CEMENTING PROGRA	AM
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12 1/4"	8 5/8" J-55	24#	1200'	Circulate
7 7/8"	<u> </u>	17#	4400'	Sufficient to bring top of cmt.
		Ditter a	20	to base of 8 5/8" csg.
			100 x 220	
Mud Prog			TYNO. 1184	··· [
0 - 120	00' Drill wit	h fresh Water	$\frac{4332}{2}$	9
1200 - TD	Drill wit			
BOP Proc	gram:	APIAND	30-025-3	2976
	stall on the 8			
Type "E'	" Shaffer Doubl g in the Queen	e Hudraulic B		
NSL	- 3495			
NABOVE SPACE DES	SCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: 1	f proposal is to deepen, give dat ons and measured and true vertic	a on present productive zon cal depths. Give blowout pres	e and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or venter program, if any.
	$-\mathcal{O}_{1}\mathcal{O}_{1}$)	(
SIGNED LA	mr. L. Sugke	TITLE	Agent	02/28/95
(This space for	Federal or State office use)	<u></u>	APPROVAL DATH	APPROVAL SUBJECT TO General Requirements A
PERMIT NO.	l does not warrant or certify that the a	pplicant holds legal or equitable t	itle to those rights in the subje	ct lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations there ATTACHED
Application approva CONDITIONS OF APP				

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false flotitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



OCU NUCES OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR DRILLING

THE WISER OIL COMPANY MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT WELL NO. 92 1579' FSL & 2344' FEL, UNIT J SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO LEASE NO. LC-059576

In connection with Form 3160-3, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, The Wiser Oil Company submits the following items of pertinent information in accordance with BLM requirements:

- 1. The geological surface formation is recent Permian with quaternary alluvium and other surficial deposits.
- 2. The estimated tops of geological markers are as follows:

Rustler Anhydrite	1060'
Top of Salt	1290'
Base of Salt	2220'
Queen	3350'
Grayburg	3800'
San Andres	4100'
T.D.	4400'

3. The estimated depths at which water, oil or gas formations are anticipated to be encountered:

Water: There is little, if any, fresh water in this section.

- Oil: Grayburg and San Andres below 3900'.
- Gas: None anticipated.
- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 3160-3.
- 5. Proposed Control Equipment: See Form 3160-3.
- 6. Mud Program: See Form 3160-3.
- 7. Auxiliary Equipment: Blowout preventer, gas detector, kelly cock, pit level monitor, flow sensors and stabbing valve.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Programs:

The Wiser Oil Company Application for Drilling Page 2

> T S

Drill Stem Tests: None planned.

Logging: GR-DLL-MSFL-Cal T.D. - 2300' GR-CNL-CDL-Cal T.D. - Surface

9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated. In the event abnormal pressures are encountered, the proposed mud program will be modified to increase the mud weight.



District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies	
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

perator		,		Lease					Weil No.	
•	er Oil	Company			amar G	raybı	irg Un:	it	92	
	ection	Township	······	Range				County		
J	3	17 So	ıth	32 E	last		NMPM	Le	ea	
cutal Footage Locatio	n of Weil:									
157 <u>9</u>	eet from the	South	line and		2	344	fect from t	_{he} East		
round level Elev.		ducing Formation	_	Pool		_			Dedicated Acres	ige:
4218		yburg San A					an Andr	es	40	Acres
1. Outline th	ie acreage ded	licated to the subject v	cell by colored pe	ncil or hachu	re marks on th	ne piat belo	ow.			
2. If more th	nan one lease	is dedicated to the we	l, outline each an	d identify the	ownership th	ereof (both	i as to workin	g interest and	royalty).	
3. If more th	han one lease	of different ownership	is dedicated to th	ne well, have	the interest of	all owner	s been consoli	dated by com	munitization,	
	n, force-pooli	ng, etc.?						•		
	Yes		answer is "yes" ty			d (lica m	warra sida of			
this form if	neccessary.	owners and tract descr								
No allowab	ie will be assi	gned to the well until				munitizatio	n, unitization	, forced-poolin	ng, or otherwise)	
or until a no	on-standard ur	ut, eliminating such in	terest, has been a	pproved by th	ne Division.					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			OPERAT	TOR CERTIF	ICATION
ł.	l				1			A hereing	e certify that i	he information
									ein in irue And	
3							6	17.	widder ar ei gelief.	D.
								Ignature .	L. Man	~5
1								. /	HUGHES	
	I						1 1		· HUGHES.	
	· ·				1					
}								AGENT		
	ľ	-								עזא ארנד
	- 1								ER OIL COM	
	1				1			Company 02/28/95	=	
	1.				1					
	1							Date		
	ł				1					
								SURVE	EYOR CERTI	FICATION
					1			I haraby car	tify that the wel	L location show
					1			i nevery cer on this plat	was piotted fro	m field notes
								actual surve	ys made by m	e or under n
					l			surrervison,	and that the sc	ame is true a
		€Ľ.	42	18.22				correct to	the best of my	knowledge a
	1	•			I	234	11	bellef.		
	i	4219.0	$7 \langle \gamma \rangle$	4216.1	8	234	4	Date Survey	ed	
								Januar		395
	 *_∉		42	17.13				Signature &	Stal OP P	Patto
					i			Protessional	Surveyor M.	
	1				1			[y y	Seller \
	1		_		I I				XZ Dali 1	5 9 5
			6/		ł			\sim	AN	
			57		1		ļ	Ļ (
	ļ							Certificate	NO PROFESSI	
					! 			8112	-ONESSIO	
0 330 660	990 1320	1650 1980 231	2640	2000 1	1500 100	0 50	00 0			
							RFC		FEB 0 3	1005
							• 1 • • • • •		U U	



-

BOP & CHOKE MANIFOLD

12"/900 Cameron SS Space Saver 3000# Working Pressure 3000# Working Pressure Choke Manifold







PEDERA